

Order No.15 dated 18.12.2020

Plaintiff takes no step.

Defendant No.1, 2 and 4 take no steps.

In view of resolution adopted by District Bar Association dated 07.12.2020 that not to pass any adverse order.

Defendant No.3 files an application U/S-151 of CPC enclosing the copy of the same praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard, perused.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 11.02.2021 for hearing of all petitions filed by defendants dated 29.11.2019, W/O if any meantime.