

T.S. - 3/19(CC)

T.S. - 659/18

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000004-2019

J.O Code.WB01398

17

25.03.2021

Ld. Counsel appears on behalf of plaintiff files hazira along with a fresh vakalatnama and a verified show-cause petition praying for acceptance of the same after condoning the laches as stated therein.

Copy not served.

Heard Ld. Counsel on behalf of plaintiff and perused the show-cause petition.

The show-cause is hereby accepted finding it to be satisfactory for the stated therein.

Ld. Counsels on behalf of different defendant nos.1 to 4 file separate hazira along with separate show-cause application supported by affidavit praying for acceptance of the show cause after condonation of laches as stated therein.

Copy not served.

Heard Ld. Counsel on behalf of defendants and perused show-cause petitions. Show-causes filed by defendants are also accepted finding it to be satisfactory and the laches are condoned as prayed for.

Fix 14.05.2021 for hearing of petitions filed by defendants no.1 & 2 dated 29.11.2019, written objection, if any meantime.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**