

T.S.-3/19(CC)

T.S.-659/18

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000004-2019

J.O Code.WB01398

**19
11.08.2021**

The case record is enlisted today from its previous date on account of order of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat vide Order No.182-G dated 30.07.2021.

Date is fixed for hearing of petitions and written objection, if any, meantime.

Plaintiff takes no step.

Ld. Counsel appears on behalf of defendant by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned today as per resolution adopted by District Bar Association dated 30.07.2021 not to pass any adverse order till 16.08.2021.

Fix 09.09.2021 for hearing of petitions filed by defendant nos.1 and 2 dated 29.11.2019 and written objection, if any, meantime.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**