

T.S.-3/19(CC)

T.S.-659/18

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000004-2019

J.O Code.WB01398

21

23.11.2021

Both Ld. Counsel appears on behalf of respective parties to this suit by filing hazira.

The case record is taken up for hearing of application under Section 45 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 filed by defendant no.3 dated 29.11.2019.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of defendant nos.3 also files final award in respect of arbitration supported by firisti.

At the very outset of hearing Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff files an adjournment application praying for time to file written objection on the ground stated therein.

Copy not served.

Heard, perused.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 15.01.2022 for hearing of application under Section 45 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996, written objection, if any, meantime.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**