

T.S. – 3/2019(CC)

T.S. – 659/2018

Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000004-2019
J.O Code.WB01398

26
25.04.2022

The case record is put up today as Ld. Counsel appears on behalf of defendant no.3 by filing a put up application along with another application supported by affidavit praying for shifting back the next date from 04.06.2022 on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Ld. Counsel also present on behalf of plaintiff.

Heard both Ld. Counsels, perused the application.

Considering the prayer as well as the gravity of application under Section 45 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act,1996. Prayer for shifting back the date is allowed for the ends of justice.

Let the next date be fixed on 18.05.2022 instead of 04.06.2022.

Bench Clerk is directed to maintain the diary and cause list accordingly.

To date i.e. on 18.05.2022.

Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas