

**T.S. – 3/2019(CC)**

**T.S. – 659/2018**

**Present :: Neyaz Alam  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000004-2019**

**J.O Code.WB01398**

**27  
18.05.2022**

Parties file hazira.

The case record is taken up for further hearing of application under Section 45 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996.

At the very outset of hearing plaintiff files an adjournment application praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Copy not served.

Heard, perused. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as a last chance for the ends of justice.

Fix 04.06.2022 for further hearing of application under Section 45 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**