

T.S. – 3/2019(CC)

T.S. – 659/2018

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

CNR:WBNP19-000004-2019

J.O Code – WB01398

32

25.07.2022

Parties file hazira.

The case record is taken up for reply on behalf of defendants.

Heard in full.

Fix **30.08.2022** for passing order.

Let the written notes of argument filed by plaintiff be kept with the record.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**