

**T.S. – 3/2019(CC)**  
**T.S. – 659/2018**

**Present :: Neyaz Alam**  
**Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat**  
**North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000004-2019**  
**J.O Code – WB01398**

**37**  
**31.07.2023**

Defendants file hazira.

No result of arbitration has been received yet as the date is fixed for, hence, the instant suit shall be stayed awaiting the result of arbitration.

Fix **05.10.2023** for further order.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam**  
**Judge**  
**Commercial Court,**  
**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**