

**TS (Com) – 1/2024**  
**TS – 3/2019(CC)**

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat**  
**North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-0000004-2019**

**45**  
**22.05.2025**

Today is fixed for further order awaiting the result of arbitration.

The Parties are without steps.

Upon perusal of the case record it appears that the proceedings of the suit has been stayed awaiting the result of arbitration since 30.08.2022. However, till date no report or order has yet been received in respect of the result of arbitration. Even both the parties were absent on the last occasion.

Hence, both the parties are directed to furnish an affidavit before this Court disclosing the present status or result of arbitration proceedings .

Fix **01.09.2025** for further order awaiting the result of arbitration.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee**  
**Judge**  
**Commercial Court,**  
**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**