

TS (Com) – 01/2024
TS – 3/2019(CC)
SRISTI INFRASTRUCTURE Vs Sun Apollo Real Estate

Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-0000004-2019

47

08.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for further orders, awaiting the result of arbitration and filing of show-cause, in default, necessary orders shall be passed.
2. The parties are found to be without steps. Despite the specific directions of this Court in earlier orders dated 22.05.2025 and 01.09.2025, both parties have remained absent and have failed to take any steps. It is now 01:12 p.m. Despite repeated calls, none appears on behalf of either party.

Although, by an order dated 01.09.2025, this Court directed both parties to file their show-cause, they have failed to comply with the said direction.
3. For the ends of justice, the instant suit is adjourned for the day, granting a last opportunity to the parties.
4. Fix **05.03.2026** for further orders, awaiting the result of arbitration and the filing of show-cause, in default, necessary orders shall be passed.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas